Government of Pakistan Ministry of Finance, Economic Affairs and Revenue (Revenue Division)

Islamabad, the 24th May, 2018.

NOTIFICATION (Customs)

S.R.O.635 (I)/2018.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 497(I)/2009, dated the 13th June, 2009, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification,-

- (a) in the preamble, for the words "customs duties", the words "customs-duty and additional customs-duty" shall be substituted; and
- (b) in the Table, in column (1),-
 - (i) for S. No. 33 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"33 a	84151011	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
33 b	84151019	Other	37.5";

(ii) for S. No. 34 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"34 a	84151021	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
34 b	84151029	Other	37.5";

(iii) for S. No. 35 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"35 a	84151091	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
35 b	84151099	Other	37.5";

(iv) for S. No. 38 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"38 a	84158110	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
38 b	84158190	Other	37.5";

(v) for S. No. 39 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"39 a	84158210	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
39 b			37.5".
		o their	37.5";

(vi) for S. No. 40 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"40 a	84158310	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
40 b	84158390		37.5".
			37.3 ;

(vii) for S. No. 41 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

84181010	In CKD/SKD condition	37.5
		37.5"
		84181010 In CKD/SKD condition 84181090 Other

(viii) for S. No. 42 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

37.5
37.5"; and
_

(ix) for S. No. 43 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"43 a	84183010	In CKD/SKD condition	27.5
43 b	84183090		37.5
	0.100000	Other	37.5".

[C.No.2(2)/ICM-II/2005]

(Muhammad Zahid) Additional Secretary